Community Innovation School and that such new construction may also accommodate the enrollment 
needs of the Benjamin G. Brown School. 

Official Text
To the Honorable City Council:

The Mayor respectfully requests that this Council approve the following appropriation:

"That the City of Somerville appropriate the amount of One Million, Three Hundred Thousand 
($1,300,000) Dollars for the purpose of paying costs of a feasibility study to renovate or construct a 
new building to serve the needs of the Winter Hill Community Innovation School currently located 
at 115 Sycamore Street and that such new construction may also accommodate the enrollment